
Stanton (CA) (3-12, 1-2 Cal Pac) -vs- Northern New Mexico (5-8, 2-0 Cal Pac)
01/17/26 at Scott Activity Center

 
 

 
 
Stanton (CA) 64

Northern New Mexico 75

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 2:35 PM
Attendance: 77
Site: Scott Activity Center

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Stanton (CA) 29 35 64
Northern New Mexico 33 42 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
09 Rafael Gomez * 32 5-14 0-1 5-6 5-6 11 2 3 5 1 2 15
05 Nigel McKay * 23 2-10 1-5 1-2 0-5 5 1 2 1 2 0 6
10 Jovanni Tapia * 19 2-7 0-3 2-2 3-5 8 1 0 1 0 1 6
35 Duje Srzic * 10 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 0 1
11 Alex Stein * 22 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0
06 Yasuhide Hino 25 6-14 1-4 2-6 2-4 6 1 1 1 0 0 15
02 Jermaine Patton Jr. 21 3-8 0-1 4-8 1-3 4 2 1 3 0 2 10
07 Jacob Lee 18 3-4 0-0 1-4 5-5 10 2 2 0 0 2 7
24 Thomas Davison 10 1-2 0-1 2-3 1-1 2 1 1 0 1 0 4
37 Ryan Stone 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Jacob Sarabhayavanija 6 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
13 Ofek Arish 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-69 2-18 18-33 20-32 52 16 14 14 4 7 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-34   29.41 % 0-9   0.00 % 9-17   52.94 %
Second Half 12-35   34.29 % 2-9   22.22 % 9-16   56.25 %
Total 22-69   31.9 % 2-18   11.1 % 18-33   54.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 64 Largest Lead: 3 1st-16:39

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 TJ Sanchez * 20 6-8 3-4 3-3 0-3 3 4 1 0 0 0 18
20 Jesus Mendoza * 28 4-12 3-11 0-0 0-3 3 4 1 0 0 2 11
01 Jayondre Leak * 35 2-6 1-3 3-5 1-6 7 0 5 4 0 0 8
33 Harkirath Makhar * 25 3-6 1-3 0-0 2-4 6 2 6 4 0 4 7
03 Ja'Kwon Hill * 34 3-11 0-4 0-0 2-4 6 2 6 1 0 1 6
12 Diego Sharp 28 8-13 2-4 3-3 2-4 6 2 0 1 0 1 21
02 Adam Montoya 17 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-5 5 4 1 0 0 0 2
13 Jordan Duda 7 1-5 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
00 Marquise Delahaye 6 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 4 1 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-67 10-36 9-11 7-34 41 23 21 12 0 8 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-36   33.33 % 5-22   22.73 % 4-4   100.00 %
Second Half 16-31   51.61 % 5-14   35.71 % 5-7   71.43 %
Total 28-67   41.8 % 10-36   27.8 % 9-11   81.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 17

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 75
Largest Lead: 17 2nd-
02:06



1st Half Box Score
Stanton (CA) 29

Northern New Mexico 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
9 Rafael Gomez 16 0-3 0-0 4-4 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 1 4
5 Nigel McKay 13 1-7 0-3 1-2 0-3 3 1 2 1 2 0 3
10 Jovanni Tapia 13 2-7 0-3 2-2 3-5 8 1 0 1 0 1 6
35 Duje Srzic 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
11 Alex Stein 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
6 Yasuhide Hino 10 3-7 0-2 0-2 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 6
2 Jermaine Patton Jr. 10 1-2 0-0 2-4 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 0 4
7 Jacob Lee 10 2-3 0-0 0-2 3-2 5 0 1 0 0 1 4
24 Thomas Davison 4 1-1 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
37 Ryan Stone 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Jacob Sarabhayavanija 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Ofek Arish 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-34 0-9 9-17 9-18 27 8 7 6 3 3 29
29.4 % 0.0 % 52.9 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 TJ Sanchez 8 1-2 1-2 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 5
20 Jesus Mendoza 16 3-7 2-6 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 8
1 Jayondre Leak 20 2-5 1-2 2-2 1-3 4 0 3 2 0 0 7
33 Harkirath Makhar 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 1 0
3 Ja'Kwon Hill 17 2-8 0-3 0-0 2-2 4 1 3 0 0 0 4
12 Diego Sharp 15 3-7 1-3 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 1 0 1 7
2 Adam Montoya 13 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 3 1 0 0 0 2
13 Jordan Duda 5 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
0 Marquise Delahaye 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-36 5-22 4-4 5-19 24 13 8 4 0 2 33
33.3 % 22.7 % 100.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Stanton (CA) 35

Northern New Mexico 42

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
9 Rafael Gomez 16 5-11 0-1 1-2 5-5 10 1 1 5 1 1 11
5 Nigel McKay 10 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
10 Jovanni Tapia 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Duje Srzic 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
11 Alex Stein 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
6 Yasuhide Hino 15 3-7 1-2 2-4 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 9
2 Jermaine Patton Jr. 11 2-6 0-1 2-4 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 2 6
7 Jacob Lee 8 1-1 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 2 1 0 0 1 3
24 Thomas Davison 6 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
37 Ryan Stone 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Jacob Sarabhayavanija 6 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
13 Ofek Arish 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-35 2-9 9-16 11-14 25 8 7 8 1 4 35
34.3 % 22.2 % 56.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 TJ Sanchez 12 5-6 2-2 1-1 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 13
20 Jesus Mendoza 12 1-5 1-5 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 2 3
1 Jayondre Leak 15 0-1 0-1 1-3 0-3 3 0 2 2 0 0 1
33 Harkirath Makhar 20 3-5 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 5 4 0 3 7
3 Ja'Kwon Hill 17 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 1 0 1 2
12 Diego Sharp 13 5-6 1-1 3-3 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 14
2 Adam Montoya 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Jordan Duda 2 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
0 Marquise Delahaye 5 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-31 5-14 5-7 2-15 17 10 13 8 0 6 42
51.6 % 35.7 % 71.4 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Stanton (CA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northern New Mexico
GOOD LAYUP by TAPIA,JOVANNI(in the paint) 19:41 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by MCKAY,NIGEL --

19:18 MISS 3PTR by MENDOZA,JESUS
REBOUND DEF by TAPIA,JOVANNI --

19:13 FOUL  by MAKHAR,HARKIRATH
MISS JUMPER by SRZIC,DUJE 19:01

-- REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,TJ
18:45 MISS 3PTR by HILL,JA'KWON

-- REBOUND OFF by HILL,JA'KWON
18:41 MISS JUMPER by HILL,JA'KWON

-- REBOUND OFF by MAKHAR,HARKIRATH
18:37 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by SANCHEZ,TJ

-- ASSIST  by MAKHAR,HARKIRATH
MISS JUMPER by STEIN,ALEX 18:10

-- REBOUND DEF by MAKHAR,HARKIRATH
18:03 MISS 3PTR by HILL,JA'KWON

REBOUND DEF by STEIN,ALEX --
MISS 3PTR by TAPIA,JOVANNI 17:54
REBOUND OFF by SRZIC,DUJE --
GOOD JUMPER by MCKAY,NIGEL(in the paint) 17:39 4-3 V 1
ASSIST  by GOMEZ,RAFAEL --

17:22 TURNOVER  by LEAK,JAYONDRE
STEAL  by TAPIA,JOVANNI 17:22
FOUL  by MCKAY,NIGEL 16:56
TURNOVER  by MCKAY,NIGEL 16:56
SUB IN by JR,JERMAINE PATTON 16:56
SUB OUT by STEIN,ALEX 16:56

16:52 MISS 3PTR by SANCHEZ,TJ
-- REBOUND OFF by LEAK,JAYONDRE

16:49 MISS TIPIN by LEAK,JAYONDRE
REBOUND DEF by TAPIA,JOVANNI --

16:39 FOUL  by SANCHEZ,TJ
GOOD FT by GOMEZ,RAFAEL 16:39 5-3 V 2
GOOD FT by GOMEZ,RAFAEL 16:39 6-3 V 3

16:29 MISS 3PTR by MAKHAR,HARKIRATH
REBOUND DEF by MCKAY,NIGEL --
MISS JUMPER by GOMEZ,RAFAEL 16:10

-- REBOUND DEF by MAKHAR,HARKIRATH
16:00 6-5 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MENDOZA,JESUS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HILL,JA'KWON
TURNOVER  by SRZIC,DUJE 15:34

15:33 STEAL  by MAKHAR,HARKIRATH
FOUL  by JR,JERMAINE PATTON 15:27

15:27 6-6 GOOD FT by SANCHEZ,TJ
15:27 6-7 H 1 GOOD FT by SANCHEZ,TJ

SUB IN by HINO,YASUHIDE 15:27
SUB IN by DAVISON,THOMAS 15:27
SUB OUT by SRZIC,DUJE 15:27
SUB OUT by TAPIA,JOVANNI 15:27
GOOD LAYUP by HINO,YASUHIDE(in the paint) 15:08 8-7 V 1
ASSIST  by MCKAY,NIGEL --

14:50 8-10 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by LEAK,JAYONDRE
-- ASSIST  by HILL,JA'KWON

GOOD LAYUP by HINO,YASUHIDE(in the paint) 14:36 10-10
ASSIST  by GOMEZ,RAFAEL --

14:36 FOUL  by MAKHAR,HARKIRATH
14:35 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS FT by HINO,YASUHIDE 14:35



REBOUND OFF by LEE,JACOB --
SUB IN by LEE,JACOB 14:35
SUB OUT by GOMEZ,RAFAEL 14:35

14:35 SUB IN by SHARP,DIEGO
14:35 SUB IN by DELAHAYE,MARQUISE
14:35 SUB OUT by MAKHAR,HARKIRATH
14:35 SUB OUT by MENDOZA,JESUS

MISS JUMPER by LEE,JACOB 14:31
-- REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,TJ

14:08 MISS JUMPER by HILL,JA'KWON
BLOCK  by MCKAY,NIGEL 14:08

-- REBOUND OFF by HILL,JA'KWON
14:03 10-12 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by HILL,JA'KWON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MCKAY,NIGEL 13:39
REBOUND OFF by LEE,JACOB --
GOOD JUMPER by LEE,JACOB(in the paint) 13:37 12-12

13:31 MISS 3PTR by SHARP,DIEGO
REBOUND DEF by LEE,JACOB --

13:27 FOUL  by DELAHAYE,MARQUISE
13:15 FOUL  by DELAHAYE,MARQUISE

SUB IN by TAPIA,JOVANNI 13:15
SUB OUT by MCKAY,NIGEL 13:15

13:15 SUB IN by MONTOYA,ADAM
13:15 SUB OUT by DELAHAYE,MARQUISE

MISS JUMPER by HINO,YASUHIDE 13:00
REBOUND OFF by DAVISON,THOMAS --
GOOD TIPIN by DAVISON,THOMAS(in the paint) 12:58 14-12 V 2

12:58 FOUL  by SANCHEZ,TJ
MISS FT by DAVISON,THOMAS 12:58
REBOUND OFF by JR,JERMAINE PATTON --
MISS 3PTR by HINO,YASUHIDE 12:54

-- REBOUND DEF by SHARP,DIEGO
FOUL  by TAPIA,JOVANNI 12:52

12:29 MISS JUMPER by SHARP,DIEGO
REBOUND DEF by JR,JERMAINE PATTON --

12:27 FOUL  by MONTOYA,ADAM
GOOD FT by JR,JERMAINE PATTON 12:27 15-12 V 3
MISS FT by JR,JERMAINE PATTON 12:27

-- REBOUND DEF by SHARP,DIEGO
SUB IN by SRZIC,DUJE 12:27
SUB OUT by DAVISON,THOMAS 12:27

12:27 SUB IN by DUDA,JORDAN
12:27 SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,TJ
12:09 MISS 3PTR by SHARP,DIEGO

REBOUND DEF by JR,JERMAINE PATTON --
MISS JUMPER by SRZIC,DUJE 11:57

-- REBOUND DEF by MONTOYA,ADAM
11:50 15-14 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by SHARP,DIEGO(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEAK,JAYONDRE
MISS 3PTR by TAPIA,JOVANNI 11:33
REBOUND OFF by TAPIA,JOVANNI --
MISS JUMPER by JR,JERMAINE PATTON 11:21

-- REBOUND DEF by MONTOYA,ADAM
11:15 MISS 3PTR by DUDA,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by HINO,YASUHIDE --
MISS JUMPER by HINO,YASUHIDE 11:06

-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,JA'KWON
10:55 MISS 3PTR by HILL,JA'KWON

REBOUND DEF by HINO,YASUHIDE --
FOUL  by SRZIC,DUJE 10:39
TURNOVER  by SRZIC,DUJE 10:39
SUB IN by ARISH,OFEK 10:39



SUB IN by STONE,RYAN 10:39
SUB IN by STEIN,ALEX 10:39
SUB IN by GOMEZ,RAFAEL 10:39
SUB IN by MCKAY,NIGEL 10:39
SUB OUT by SRZIC,DUJE 10:39
SUB OUT by TAPIA,JOVANNI 10:39
SUB OUT by LEE,JACOB 10:39
SUB OUT by HINO,YASUHIDE 10:39
SUB OUT by JR,JERMAINE PATTON 10:39

10:39 SUB IN by MENDOZA,JESUS
10:39 SUB OUT by HILL,JA'KWON

FOUL  by STEIN,ALEX 10:24
10:12 15-16 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by LEAK,JAYONDRE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MONTOYA,ADAM
MISS LAYUP by GOMEZ,RAFAEL 09:52

-- REBOUND DEF by MONTOYA,ADAM
09:34 MISS 3PTR by DUDA,JORDAN

-- REBOUND OFF by SHARP,DIEGO
09:30 15-18 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by SHARP,DIEGO(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by STONE,RYAN 09:14
-- REBOUND DEF by LEAK,JAYONDRE

09:06 MISS 3PTR by MONTOYA,ADAM
REBOUND DEF by MCKAY,NIGEL --
MISS 3PTR by MCKAY,NIGEL 08:57

-- REBOUND DEF by SHARP,DIEGO
FOUL  by GOMEZ,RAFAEL 08:48

08:48 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by JR,JERMAINE PATTON 08:48
SUB IN by HINO,YASUHIDE 08:48
SUB OUT by STONE,RYAN 08:48
SUB OUT by STEIN,ALEX 08:48

08:42 MISS 3PTR by DUDA,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by LEE,JACOB --
GOOD LAYUP by JR,JERMAINE PATTON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:34 17-18 H 1
ASSIST  by LEE,JACOB --
SUB IN by LEE,JACOB 08:20
SUB OUT by MCKAY,NIGEL 08:20

08:14 MISS 3PTR by LEAK,JAYONDRE
REBOUND DEF by JR,JERMAINE PATTON --
GOOD LAYUP by HINO,YASUHIDE(in the paint) 08:04 19-18 V 1
ASSIST  by ARISH,OFEK --

07:53 19-21 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by MENDOZA,JESUS
-- ASSIST  by LEAK,JAYONDRE

TURNOVER  by JR,JERMAINE PATTON 07:30
07:30 STEAL  by SHARP,DIEGO
07:22 TURNOVER  by DUDA,JORDAN

SUB IN by STEIN,ALEX 07:22
SUB OUT by JR,JERMAINE PATTON 07:22

07:22 SUB IN by HILL,JA'KWON
07:22 SUB OUT by DUDA,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by GOMEZ,RAFAEL 07:06
-- REBOUND DEF by SHARP,DIEGO

07:00 19-24 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by MENDOZA,JESUS(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by LEAK,JAYONDRE

MISS 3PTR by HINO,YASUHIDE 06:36
REBOUND OFF by LEE,JACOB --

06:27 FOUL  by MENDOZA,JESUS
MISS FT by HINO,YASUHIDE 06:27

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by ARISH,OFEK 06:25

06:25 19-25 H 6 GOOD FT by LEAK,JAYONDRE
06:25 19-26 H 7 GOOD FT by LEAK,JAYONDRE



GOOD JUMPER by LEE,JACOB 05:57 21-26 H 5
ASSIST  by ARISH,OFEK --

05:45 MISS 3PTR by MENDOZA,JESUS
REBOUND DEF by HINO,YASUHIDE --
FOUL  by HINO,YASUHIDE 05:35
TURNOVER  by HINO,YASUHIDE 05:35
SUB IN by MCKAY,NIGEL 05:25
SUB IN by TAPIA,JOVANNI 05:25
SUB OUT by ARISH,OFEK 05:25
SUB OUT by HINO,YASUHIDE 05:25

05:10 MISS JUMPER by SHARP,DIEGO
BLOCK  by MCKAY,NIGEL 05:10
REBOUND DEF by MCKAY,NIGEL --
GOOD LAYUP by TAPIA,JOVANNI(in the paint) 04:58 23-26 H 3

04:44 MISS 3PTR by MONTOYA,ADAM
REBOUND DEF by TAPIA,JOVANNI --

04:40 FOUL  by SHARP,DIEGO
04:40 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by MCKAY,NIGEL 04:40 24-26 H 2
MISS FT by MCKAY,NIGEL 04:40

-- REBOUND DEF by LEAK,JAYONDRE
04:34 24-29 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by SHARP,DIEGO

-- ASSIST  by HILL,JA'KWON
MISS JUMPER by TAPIA,JOVANNI 04:14
REBOUND OFF by TAPIA,JOVANNI --
MISS JUMPER by TAPIA,JOVANNI 04:11

-- REBOUND DEF by LEAK,JAYONDRE
03:58 TURNOVER  by SHARP,DIEGO

STEAL  by GOMEZ,RAFAEL 03:56
MISS JUMPER by MCKAY,NIGEL 03:43
REBOUND OFF by TAPIA,JOVANNI --
TURNOVER  by TAPIA,JOVANNI 03:39

03:14 MISS 3PTR by MENDOZA,JESUS
REBOUND DEF by GOMEZ,RAFAEL --
MISS JUMPER by MCKAY,NIGEL 03:01

-- REBOUND DEF by MENDOZA,JESUS
02:54 TURNOVER  by LEAK,JAYONDRE

STEAL  by LEE,JACOB 02:54
MISS 3PTR by MCKAY,NIGEL 02:37

-- REBOUND DEF by MONTOYA,ADAM
02:24 24-31 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by MONTOYA,ADAM(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MCKAY,NIGEL 02:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:04 FOUL  by MENDOZA,JESUS
MISS FT by LEE,JACOB 02:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by LEE,JACOB 02:04

-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,JA'KWON
SUB IN by JR,JERMAINE PATTON 01:58
SUB IN by DAVISON,THOMAS 01:58
SUB OUT by STEIN,ALEX 01:58
SUB OUT by MCKAY,NIGEL 01:58

01:56 MISS 3PTR by MENDOZA,JESUS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:52 FOUL  by MONTOYA,ADAM
GOOD FT by TAPIA,JOVANNI 01:52 25-31 H 6
GOOD FT by TAPIA,JOVANNI 01:52 26-31 H 5
SUB IN by HINO,YASUHIDE 01:52
SUB OUT by LEE,JACOB 01:52

01:34 26-33 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by HILL,JA'KWON(in the paint)
01:17 FOUL  by MONTOYA,ADAM

MISS FT by JR,JERMAINE PATTON 01:17



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JR,JERMAINE PATTON 01:17 27-33 H 6

00:59 MISS JUMPER by HILL,JA'KWON
BLOCK  by DAVISON,THOMAS 00:59
REBOUND DEF by TAPIA,JOVANNI --

00:41 FOUL  by HILL,JA'KWON
GOOD FT by GOMEZ,RAFAEL 00:41 28-33 H 5
GOOD FT by GOMEZ,RAFAEL 00:41 29-33 H 4

00:41 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by MCKAY,NIGEL 00:41
SUB OUT by DAVISON,THOMAS 00:41

00:25 MISS JUMPER by LEAK,JAYONDRE
REBOUND DEF by TAPIA,JOVANNI --
MISS 3PTR by TAPIA,JOVANNI 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by SRZIC,DUJE 00:01
SUB OUT by JR,JERMAINE PATTON 00:01

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Stanton (CA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northern New Mexico
19:35 TURNOVER  by MAKHAR,HARKIRATH

MISS 3PTR by GOMEZ,RAFAEL 19:20
-- REBOUND DEF by LEAK,JAYONDRE

19:05 MISS 3PTR by MENDOZA,JESUS
REBOUND DEF by SRZIC,DUJE --
TURNOVER  by GOMEZ,RAFAEL 18:38

18:38 STEAL  by MENDOZA,JESUS
18:33 29-36 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by MAKHAR,HARKIRATH(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by HILL,JA'KWON
17:59 FOUL  by SANCHEZ,TJ

GOOD FT by SRZIC,DUJE 17:59 30-36 H 6
MISS FT by SRZIC,DUJE 17:59

-- REBOUND DEF by MAKHAR,HARKIRATH
17:41 30-39 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by SANCHEZ,TJ

-- ASSIST  by MAKHAR,HARKIRATH
GOOD LAYUP by GOMEZ,RAFAEL(in the paint) 17:29 32-39 H 7
ASSIST  by STEIN,ALEX --

17:11 32-41 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by SANCHEZ,TJ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEAK,JAYONDRE

FOUL  by SRZIC,DUJE 17:11
17:11 32-42 H 10 GOOD FT by SANCHEZ,TJ

SUB IN by DAVISON,THOMAS 17:11
SUB OUT by SRZIC,DUJE 17:11
TURNOVER  by GOMEZ,RAFAEL 17:01

17:01 STEAL  by MENDOZA,JESUS

16:53 32-44 H 12
GOOD JUMPER by MAKHAR,HARKIRATH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MENDOZA,JESUS
16:33 FOUL  by MENDOZA,JESUS

MISS FT by GOMEZ,RAFAEL 16:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GOMEZ,RAFAEL 16:33 33-44 H 11
SUB IN by HINO,YASUHIDE 16:33
SUB IN by JR,JERMAINE PATTON 16:33
SUB OUT by STEIN,ALEX 16:33
SUB OUT by TAPIA,JOVANNI 16:33

16:25 MISS 3PTR by MENDOZA,JESUS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by DAVISON,THOMAS 16:23
16:13 MISS 3PTR by MENDOZA,JESUS



REBOUND DEF by GOMEZ,RAFAEL --
TURNOVER  by GOMEZ,RAFAEL 16:07

16:07 STEAL  by MAKHAR,HARKIRATH

16:03 33-46 H 13
GOOD JUMPER by MAKHAR,HARKIRATH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by DAVISON,THOMAS 15:38
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by LEE,JACOB 15:34
SUB OUT by GOMEZ,RAFAEL 15:34
GOOD 3PTR by HINO,YASUHIDE 15:17 36-46 H 10
ASSIST  by JR,JERMAINE PATTON --

15:06 36-48 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by SANCHEZ,TJ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HILL,JA'KWON

GOOD 3PTR by MCKAY,NIGEL 14:46 39-48 H 9
ASSIST  by DAVISON,THOMAS --

14:29 TURNOVER  by HILL,JA'KWON
14:29 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER  by JR,JERMAINE PATTON 14:13
13:57 MISS JUMPER by SANCHEZ,TJ

REBOUND DEF by LEE,JACOB --
MISS 3PTR by MCKAY,NIGEL 13:45

-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,JA'KWON
FOUL  by LEE,JACOB 13:41

13:41 SUB IN by DELAHAYE,MARQUISE
13:41 SUB OUT by LEAK,JAYONDRE
13:32 39-51 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by MENDOZA,JESUS

-- ASSIST  by MAKHAR,HARKIRATH
MISS LAYUP by JR,JERMAINE PATTON 13:21

-- REBOUND DEF by MENDOZA,JESUS
13:12 39-54 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by SANCHEZ,TJ(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by MAKHAR,HARKIRATH
MISS JUMPER by JR,JERMAINE PATTON 12:46
REBOUND OFF by LEE,JACOB --

12:45 FOUL  by HILL,JA'KWON
MISS FT by LEE,JACOB 12:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LEE,JACOB 12:45 40-54 H 14
SUB IN by TAPIA,JOVANNI 12:45
SUB IN by GOMEZ,RAFAEL 12:45
SUB IN by TAPIA,JOVANNI 12:45
SUB OUT by LEE,JACOB 12:45
SUB OUT by TAPIA,JOVANNI 12:45
SUB OUT by DAVISON,THOMAS 12:45

12:45 SUB IN by SHARP,DIEGO
12:45 SUB OUT by MENDOZA,JESUS
12:17 MISS JUMPER by DELAHAYE,MARQUISE

REBOUND DEF by MCKAY,NIGEL --
MISS JUMPER by MCKAY,NIGEL 12:05

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
11:49 MISS JUMPER by DELAHAYE,MARQUISE

BLOCK  by GOMEZ,RAFAEL 11:49
-- REBOUND OFF by SHARP,DIEGO

11:46 40-56 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by SHARP,DIEGO(in the paint)
SUB IN by SARABHAYAVANIJA,JACO 11:42
SUB OUT by MCKAY,NIGEL 11:42
MISS JUMPER by SARABHAYAVANIJA,JACO 11:29
REBOUND OFF by GOMEZ,RAFAEL --

11:22 FOUL  by SANCHEZ,TJ
GOOD FT by JR,JERMAINE PATTON 11:22 41-56 H 15
MISS FT by JR,JERMAINE PATTON 11:22

-- REBOUND DEF by DELAHAYE,MARQUISE
11:22 SUB IN by LEAK,JAYONDRE
11:22 SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,TJ



11:10 MISS JUMPER by SHARP,DIEGO
REBOUND DEF by GOMEZ,RAFAEL --
GOOD LAYUP by GOMEZ,RAFAEL(in the paint) 10:47 43-56 H 13

10:39 43-58 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by HILL,JA'KWON(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by JR,JERMAINE PATTON(in the paint) 10:31 45-58 H 13
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:29

10:29 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by STEIN,ALEX 10:29
SUB OUT by TAPIA,JOVANNI 10:29

10:24 TURNOVER  by LEAK,JAYONDRE
STEAL  by JR,JERMAINE PATTON 10:24
GOOD LAYUP by JR,JERMAINE PATTON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 10:21 47-58 H 11
FOUL  by SARABHAYAVANIJA,JACO 10:12

10:08 47-60 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by SHARP,DIEGO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DELAHAYE,MARQUISE

FOUL  by JR,JERMAINE PATTON 10:08
10:08 47-61 H 14 GOOD FT by SHARP,DIEGO

TURNOVER  by SARABHAYAVANIJA,JACO 09:52
09:52 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
09:36 TURNOVER  by DELAHAYE,MARQUISE

STEAL  by JR,JERMAINE PATTON 09:35
TURNOVER  by JR,JERMAINE PATTON 09:30

09:30 STEAL  by HILL,JA'KWON
09:17 MISS 3PTR by DELAHAYE,MARQUISE

REBOUND DEF by GOMEZ,RAFAEL --
MISS 3PTR by JR,JERMAINE PATTON 09:09
REBOUND OFF by GOMEZ,RAFAEL --
MISS JUMPER by HINO,YASUHIDE 08:52
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

08:42 FOUL  by DELAHAYE,MARQUISE
08:33 FOUL  by DELAHAYE,MARQUISE

GOOD FT by JR,JERMAINE PATTON 08:33 48-61 H 13
MISS FT by JR,JERMAINE PATTON 08:33

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by STONE,RYAN 08:33
SUB OUT by HINO,YASUHIDE 08:33

08:33 SUB IN by MENDOZA,JESUS
08:33 SUB OUT by DELAHAYE,MARQUISE
08:20 TURNOVER  by MAKHAR,HARKIRATH

MISS 3PTR by SARABHAYAVANIJA,JACO 08:09
-- REBOUND DEF by LEAK,JAYONDRE

07:45 48-64 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by SHARP,DIEGO
-- ASSIST  by LEAK,JAYONDRE

SUB IN by HINO,YASUHIDE 07:36
SUB OUT by JR,JERMAINE PATTON 07:36
MISS JUMPER by HINO,YASUHIDE 07:18
REBOUND OFF by GOMEZ,RAFAEL --
MISS TIPIN by GOMEZ,RAFAEL 07:16
REBOUND OFF by GOMEZ,RAFAEL --
MISS JUMPER by GOMEZ,RAFAEL 07:14
REBOUND OFF by HINO,YASUHIDE --
GOOD LAYUP by HINO,YASUHIDE(in the paint) 07:11 50-64 H 14

07:11 FOUL  by MENDOZA,JESUS
GOOD FT by HINO,YASUHIDE 07:11 51-64 H 13

07:11 SUB IN by MONTOYA,ADAM
07:11 SUB OUT by MENDOZA,JESUS
06:54 MISS 3PTR by MAKHAR,HARKIRATH

REBOUND DEF by HINO,YASUHIDE --
TURNOVER  by GOMEZ,RAFAEL 06:43

06:42 STEAL  by MAKHAR,HARKIRATH
FOUL  by STEIN,ALEX 06:38

06:38 51-65 H 14 GOOD FT by SHARP,DIEGO



06:38 51-66 H 15 GOOD FT by SHARP,DIEGO
SUB IN by LEE,JACOB 06:38
SUB OUT by GOMEZ,RAFAEL 06:38
MISS JUMPER by SARABHAYAVANIJA,JACO 06:20

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by LEE,JACOB 06:19

06:19 51-67 H 16 GOOD FT by LEAK,JAYONDRE
06:19 MISS FT by LEAK,JAYONDRE

REBOUND DEF by LEE,JACOB --
MISS JUMPER by STEIN,ALEX 06:07

-- REBOUND DEF by LEAK,JAYONDRE
05:53 TURNOVER  by LEAK,JAYONDRE

SUB IN by GOMEZ,RAFAEL 05:53
SUB OUT by SARABHAYAVANIJA,JACO 05:53
MISS JUMPER by GOMEZ,RAFAEL 05:40

-- REBOUND DEF by MONTOYA,ADAM
05:25 MISS JUMPER by HILL,JA'KWON

REBOUND DEF by LEE,JACOB --
GOOD LAYUP by HINO,YASUHIDE(in the paint) 05:12 53-67 H 14
ASSIST  by GOMEZ,RAFAEL --

05:12 FOUL  by SHARP,DIEGO
GOOD FT by HINO,YASUHIDE 05:12 54-67 H 13

04:52 MISS 3PTR by LEAK,JAYONDRE
REBOUND DEF by STEIN,ALEX --
MISS JUMPER by HINO,YASUHIDE 04:39
REBOUND OFF by GOMEZ,RAFAEL --
MISS TIPIN by GOMEZ,RAFAEL 04:38
REBOUND OFF by HINO,YASUHIDE --

04:37 FOUL  by MONTOYA,ADAM
04:37 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS FT by HINO,YASUHIDE 04:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HINO,YASUHIDE 04:37

-- REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,TJ
SUB IN by JR,JERMAINE PATTON 04:37
SUB IN by SARABHAYAVANIJA,JACO 04:37
SUB OUT by STONE,RYAN 04:37
SUB OUT by STEIN,ALEX 04:37

04:37 SUB IN by SANCHEZ,TJ
04:37 SUB IN by MENDOZA,JESUS
04:37 SUB OUT by MONTOYA,ADAM
04:37 SUB OUT by LEAK,JAYONDRE
04:22 54-69 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by SHARP,DIEGO(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SANCHEZ,TJ
MISS 3PTR by SARABHAYAVANIJA,JACO 04:08

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by STONE,RYAN 04:05
SUB OUT by SARABHAYAVANIJA,JACO 04:05

03:51 TURNOVER  by MAKHAR,HARKIRATH
STEAL  by LEE,JACOB 03:51
GOOD LAYUP by GOMEZ,RAFAEL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:47 56-69 H 13
ASSIST  by LEE,JACOB --

03:25 56-71 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by SHARP,DIEGO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HILL,JA'KWON

MISS JUMPER by JR,JERMAINE PATTON 03:10
-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,JA'KWON

03:03 MISS 3PTR by HILL,JA'KWON
REBOUND DEF by GOMEZ,RAFAEL --
SUB IN by STEIN,ALEX 02:59
SUB OUT by JR,JERMAINE PATTON 02:59
MISS 3PTR by HINO,YASUHIDE 02:42

-- REBOUND DEF by MENDOZA,JESUS



02:22 MISS 3PTR by MENDOZA,JESUS
REBOUND DEF by GOMEZ,RAFAEL --
TURNOVER  by GOMEZ,RAFAEL 02:16

02:16 STEAL  by MAKHAR,HARKIRATH
02:09 MISS JUMPER by MAKHAR,HARKIRATH

-- REBOUND OFF by MAKHAR,HARKIRATH
02:06 56-73 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by SANCHEZ,TJ(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MAKHAR,HARKIRATH
MISS LAYUP by GOMEZ,RAFAEL 01:50
REBOUND OFF by LEE,JACOB --
GOOD JUMPER by LEE,JACOB(in the paint) 01:47 58-73 H 15
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:43
SUB IN by DAVISON,THOMAS 01:43
SUB IN by MCKAY,NIGEL 01:43
SUB OUT by STONE,RYAN 01:43
SUB OUT by HINO,YASUHIDE 01:43

01:43 SUB IN by LEAK,JAYONDRE
01:43 SUB IN by DUDA,JORDAN
01:43 SUB IN by MONTOYA,ADAM
01:43 SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,TJ
01:43 SUB OUT by MENDOZA,JESUS
01:43 SUB OUT by HILL,JA'KWON
01:14 MISS 3PTR by DUDA,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by DAVISON,THOMAS --
01:10 FOUL  by DUDA,JORDAN

GOOD FT by DAVISON,THOMAS 01:10 59-73 H 14
GOOD FT by DAVISON,THOMAS 01:10 60-73 H 13
SUB IN by HINO,YASUHIDE 01:10
SUB OUT by LEE,JACOB 01:10

00:52 TURNOVER  by MAKHAR,HARKIRATH
STEAL  by GOMEZ,RAFAEL 00:52
GOOD DUNK by GOMEZ,RAFAEL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:51 62-73 H 11
ASSIST  by STEIN,ALEX --
FOUL  by GOMEZ,RAFAEL 00:42

00:42 MISS FT by LEAK,JAYONDRE
REBOUND DEF by MCKAY,NIGEL --
MISS JUMPER by STEIN,ALEX 00:32

-- REBOUND DEF by MAKHAR,HARKIRATH
00:19 62-75 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by DUDA,JORDAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MAKHAR,HARKIRATH
GOOD LAYUP by GOMEZ,RAFAEL(in the paint) 00:04 64-75 H 11
ASSIST  by HINO,YASUHIDE --


